

On September 28, 2012, WinNet Systems Inc. advised the Superintendent that they are in compliance with this Notice.

Particulars of Notice of Contravention
S. 49(1) *Private Career Colleges Act, 2005* ("Act")

October 22, 2012

These particulars are posted following the issuance of an administrative penalty by the Superintendent of Private Career Colleges pursuant to s. 39 (1) of the Act, for which a review was not requested.

Original service date: September 28, 2012

Harith Ahamed Kariapper and Suyambulinganadar Ravichandran, Directors
WinNet Systems Inc.
1200 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 100
Toronto, ON M3C 1H9

Description:	Original Amount:
<p>Act, s. 11 – Restrictions on advertising and soliciting</p> <p>The Superintendent of Private Career Colleges came to the reasonable belief that this School was advertising itself as a private career college without being registered and was advertising the following four unapproved vocational programs on its website at www.winnet.ca:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert (CCIE RS)• Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert (CCIE Voice)• Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert (CCIE Wireless)• Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert (CCIE Security) <p>Each program was advertised as costing over \$1,000 and over 40 hours in duration.</p>	<p>\$2,000</p> <p>The School came into compliance on September 28, 2012.</p>
<p>Failure to Comply with an Order of the Superintendent made under section 46 of the Act</p> <p>On January 15, 2010, the Superintendent issued a restraining order under section 46 of the Act against this School. One of the contraventions was for advertising an unregistered private career college and advertising unapproved</p>	<p>\$1,000</p> <p>The School came into compliance on September 28,</p>

<p>vocational programs in contravention of section 11 of the Act.</p> <p>Based on the evidence listed above, the Superintendent came to the reasonable belief that the School has failed to comply with the order of the Superintendent issued on January 15, 2010 under section 46 of the Act which specifically prohibited this School for advertising an unregistered private career college and advertising unapproved vocational programs.</p>	<p>2012.</p>
<p style="text-align: right;">Total:</p>	<p>\$3,000</p>